Tel/ Fax: 0381 – 235 5751 e-mail: itdept-tr@nic.in

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala - 799 006

No.F.11(1)/TSCA/S&WSD/2015-16/2370-3453 31 December, 2019

Notification

Sub: Blacklisting of M/s Best Service Provider.

This is in reference to the RFP for selection of agency for supply of IT Manpower to Tripura State Computerization Agency (2nd call) vide No.F.11(1)/TSCA/S&WSD/2015-16 dated 25th October, 2019. Tender was floated in https://tripuratenders.gov.in on 25th October 2019. During the tendering process, it was observed that M/s Best Service Provider has submitted fake documents in their bid document.

- 2. The competent authority in consultation with the Law Department, Govt. of Tripura decided in accordance with the provision under Rule 151 (iii) of General Financial Rules 2017 of the Government of India to blacklist the agency who has committed a 'Breach of Trust'. Accordingly, M/s Best Service Provider is blacklisted by the competent authority for 2 years with immediate effect.
- 3. Since the agency has been blacklisted for 2 years, the agency or any successor of the agency shall not be eligible to participate in any tender process of Govt. of Tripura for a period of 2 years.
- 3. All Head of Departments and Organizations under them may bring to the notice of all concerned and also include M/s Best Service Provider Pvt. Ltd. in the list of blacklisted firms maintained by them.

(S. Das) Director, IT Govt. of Tripura

To

- 1. The Commissioner, Taxes & Excise/ Labour/ AMC
- 2. The Director.....
- 3. The Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B/ WR/ DWS)
- 4. The MD, TSECL/ TIDC/ Tourism
- 5. The Chief Inspector of Factories & Boilers
- 6. The Registrar, Co-operation Department
- 7. The Joint Transport Commissioner

Copy to

- 1. The PPS to Chief Secretary
- 2. The PS to DGP
- 3. The PS to PCCF
- 4. The PS to Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary
- 5. The PS to Chief Electoral Officer, Election Department, Tripura